Quote Tabulation & Comparison

Project:
Quote Opening:

Vehicle Maintenance and Lube and Qil Services
October 13, 2025, 2PM PDT

Digitally signed by

Project No.:

22555

Rudy

Rudy Silva IlI
Date: 2025.11.24

Contract Term:

Silva Ml /¢a:55:17 .os00

syears (1]¢[20- 11(31)

Project Manager:

Lt. Ira Cavin, Police Department

Purchasing Manager, Date

AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE: Vendor Name Vendor Name Vendor Name Vendor Name
I recommend multiple awards to Commercial Tire Inc, as PRIMARY Commercial Tire Inc | Friendly Automotive | Price Ford of Yakima
VENDOR and Price Ford of Yakima Valley as SECONDARY VENDOR, Valley
based on both being responsive bids received from responsible
bidders. Secondary vendor to be used for more *advanced repairs or if
primary vendor cannot accommodate or is unavailable to perform
services. Digitally signed by
Payer! Payer, Christina
2 ks Date: 2025.11.21
Christina 7339 000
BUYER / DATE
Schedule 1 - Vehicle Maintenance
No. Description Qty. Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price
Standard Labor Rate P
Sl 1 EA 160.00 0.00 159.00
Hour:
1 | Percent discount on standard labor rate / discount rate, or: 10% 144.00] 50.3% 79.00
Flat rate per hour offered for this bid: 110.00
Trouble shooting &
2 |diagnostic work per hour 1 EA 0.00 110.00 159.00
labor rate:
Method of calculating discount on . (Cost plus %, List Retail parts mark
3 ) . st s RIS e L adlie ts' i List Price minus 10% Cost Plus 25%
price minus % or other): matrix
4 Name of fI?t rate manual used for costmg services: (Manual Bie Baant Mitchel All Data
shall be provided by the successful contractor at time of award).
Totals: $144.00 $220.00 $238.00

12203 Vehicle Maintenance and Lube Qil

1083




AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:

Vendor Name

Vendor Name

Vendor Name

Vendor Name

services.

| recommend multiple awards to Commercial Tire Inc, as PRIMARY
VENDOR and Price Ford of Yakima Valley as SECONDARY VENDOR,
based on both being responsive bids received from responsible

bidders. Secondary vendor to be used for more *advanced repairs or if
primary vendor cannot accommodate or is unavailable to perform

BUYER / DATE

Commercial Tire Inc

Friendly Automotive

Price Ford of Yakima
Valley

Schedule 2 - Lube, Oil & Filter Services (LOF)

Bidder offers to provide the following Lube, Oil & Filter Services. Manufacturer may recommend Synthetic Blend or Full Synthetic on certain vehicles included in Police fleet. Please
indicate below when applicable. City of Yakima reserves the right to make a multiple award based on the best value and geographical location.

No. Description Qty.

Unit

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

Conventional Oil: Flat Rate
Price Per Lube, Oil & Filter
Change: (Flat Rate Price to
5 linclude a maximum of 5 1
quarts of oil. Any additional
quarts IF NEEDED will be paid
separately).

EA

0.00

47.95

0.00

49.00

0.00

S0.00J

Sq Price for each additional 1
quart of oil beyond 5 quarts.

EA

0.00

6.55

0.00

5.95

0.00

4.69r

Synthetic Blend: Flat Rate
Price Per Lube, Oil & Filter
Change: (Flat Rate Price to
6 |include a maximum of 5 1
quarts of oil. Any additional
quarts IF NEEDED will be paid
separately).

EA

0.00

67.95

0.00

49.00

0.00

50.00

Price for each additional
6a , 1
quart of oil beyond 5 quarts.

EA

0.00

6.95

0.00

6.95

0.00

6.69]
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AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:

Vendor Name

Vendor Name

Vendor Name

Vendor Name

| recommend multiple awards to Commercial Tire Inc, as PRIMARY

Commercial Tire Inc

Friendly Automotive

Price Ford of Yakima

Comments:

State Contract 24623 Tires,
Tubes and Services

*Advanced repairs that
require a dealership
certified technician

VENDOR and Price Ford of Yakima Valley as SECONDARY VENDOR, Valley
|based on both being responsive bids received from responsible
bidders. Secondary vendor to be used for more *advanced repairs or if
primary vendor cannot accommodate or is unavailable to perform
services.
BUYER / DATE
No. Description Qty. Unit | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price
Full Synthetic: Flat Rate
Price Per Lube, Oil & Filter
Change: (Flat Rate Price to
7 linclude a maximum of 5 1 EA 0.00| 87.95 0.00 69.00 0.00 50.00
quarts of oil. Any additional
quarts IF NEEDED will be paid
separately).
Price for each additional
7a : i 1 EA 0.00 10.55 0.00 6.95 0.00 8.69
quart of oil beyond 5 quarts.
Totals: $227.90 $186.85 $170.07
Subtotal Schedules 1 & 2: $371.90 $406.85 $408.07
WSST - Destination Based 8.3%: $30.87 $33.77 $33.87
Total Schedules 1 & 2: $402.77 $440.62 $441.94
Mechanical Labor Rate =
Awarded Contractor on WA $159/hr.
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