



Quote Tabulation & Comparison

Project: Vehicle Maintenance and Lube and Oil Services
Quote Opening: October 13, 2025, 2PM PDT
Project No.: 22555
Contract Term: 5 years (1/8/26 - 1/7/31)
Project Manager: Lt. Ira Cavin, Police Department

Rudy
Silva III

Digitally signed by
Rudy Silva III
Date: 2025.11.24
08:58:17 -08'00'

Purchasing Manager, Date

AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:	Vendor Name	Vendor Name	Vendor Name	Vendor Name
I recommend multiple awards to Commercial Tire Inc, as PRIMARY VENDOR and Price Ford of Yakima Valley as SECONDARY VENDOR , based on both being responsive bids received from responsible bidders. Secondary vendor to be used for more *advanced repairs or if primary vendor cannot accommodate or is unavailable to perform services.	Commercial Tire Inc	Friendly Automotive	Price Ford of Yakima Valley	
Payer, Christina <small>Digitally signed by Payer, Christina Date: 2025.11.21 11:20:39 -08'00'</small>				
BUYER / DATE				

Schedule 1 - Vehicle Maintenance

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Standard Labor Rate Per Hour:	1	EA		160.00		0.00		159.00		
	Percent discount on standard labor rate / discount rate, or:			10%	144.00			50.3%	79.00		
	Flat rate per hour offered for this bid:						110.00				
2	Trouble shooting & diagnostic work per hour labor rate:	1	EA		0.00		110.00		159.00		
3	Method of calculating discount on parts. (Cost plus %, List price minus % or other):			Retail parts markup matrix		List Price minus 10%		Cost Plus 25%			
4	Name of flat rate manual used for costing services: (Manual shall be provided by the successful contractor at time of award).			Pro Demand		Mitchel		All Data			
Totals:					\$144.00		\$220.00		\$238.00		

AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:		Vendor Name	Vendor Name	Vendor Name	Vendor Name	
I recommend multiple awards to Commercial Tire Inc , as PRIMARY VENDOR and Price Ford of Yakima Valley as SECONDARY VENDOR , based on both being responsive bids received from responsible bidders. Secondary vendor to be used for more *advanced repairs or if primary vendor cannot accommodate or is unavailable to perform services.		Commercial Tire Inc	Friendly Automotive	Price Ford of Yakima Valley		
BUYER / DATE						

Schedule 2 - Lube, Oil & Filter Services (LOF)

Bidder offers to provide the following Lube, Oil & Filter Services. Manufacturer may recommend Synthetic Blend or Full Synthetic on certain vehicles included in Police fleet. Please indicate below when applicable. City of Yakima reserves the right to make a multiple award based on the best value and geographical location.

No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price						
5	Conventional Oil: Flat Rate Price Per Lube, Oil & Filter Change: (Flat Rate Price to include a maximum of 5 quarts of oil. Any additional quarts IF NEEDED will be paid separately).	1	EA	0.00	47.95	0.00	49.00	0.00	50.00		
5a	Price for each additional quart of oil beyond 5 quarts.	1	EA	0.00	6.55	0.00	5.95	0.00	4.69		
6	Synthetic Blend: Flat Rate Price Per Lube, Oil & Filter Change: (Flat Rate Price to include a maximum of 5 quarts of oil. Any additional quarts IF NEEDED will be paid separately).	1	EA	0.00	67.95	0.00	49.00	0.00	50.00		
6a	Price for each additional quart of oil beyond 5 quarts.	1	EA	0.00	6.95	0.00	6.95	0.00	6.69		

AWARD AND REASON THEREFORE:			Vendor Name		Vendor Name		Vendor Name		Vendor Name		
I recommend multiple awards to Commercial Tire Inc , as PRIMARY VENDOR and Price Ford of Yakima Valley as SECONDARY VENDOR , based on both being responsive bids received from responsible bidders. Secondary vendor to be used for more *advanced repairs or if primary vendor cannot accommodate or is unavailable to perform services.			Commercial Tire Inc		Friendly Automotive		Price Ford of Yakima Valley				
BUYER / DATE											
No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
7	Full Synthetic: Flat Rate Price Per Lube, Oil & Filter Change: (Flat Rate Price to include a maximum of 5 quarts of oil. Any additional quarts IF NEEDED will be paid separately).	1	EA	0.00	87.95	0.00	69.00	0.00	50.00		
7a	Price for each additional quart of oil beyond 5 quarts.	1	EA	0.00	10.55	0.00	6.95	0.00	8.69		
Totals:				\$227.90		\$186.85		\$170.07			
Subtotal Schedules 1 & 2:				\$371.90		\$406.85		\$408.07			
WSST - Destination Based 8.3%:				\$30.87		\$33.77		\$33.87			
Total Schedules 1 & 2:				\$402.77		\$440.62		\$441.94			
Comments:				Awarded Contractor on WA State Contract 24623 Tires, Tubes and Services				Mechanical Labor Rate = \$159/hr. *Advanced repairs that require a dealership certified technician			